RNS Number: 8479R

**IDOX PLC** 

14 December 2016

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS NOT FOR PUBLICATION, RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, THE REPUBLIC OF IRELAND OR THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH IT WOULD BE UNLAWFUL TO DO SO.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT ITSELF CONSTITUTE AN OFFER FOR SALE OR SUBSCRIPTION OF ANY SECURITIES IN THE COMPANY. THIS ANNOUNCEMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR CONTAIN ANY INVITATION, SOLICITATION, RECOMMENDATION, OFFER OR ADVICE TO ANY PERSON TO SUBSCRIBE FOR, OTHERWISE ACQUIRE OR DISPOSE OF ANY SECURITIES OF IDOX PLC IN ANY JURISDICTION IN WHICH ANY SUCH OFFER OR SOLICITATION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL. NEITHER THIS ANNOUNCEMENT NOR THE FACT OF ITS DISTRIBUTION, SHALL FORM THE BASIS OF, OR BE RELIED ON IN CONNECTION WITH ANY INVESTMENT DECISION IN RESPECT OF IDOX PLC.

14 December 2016

## Idox plc

("Idox" or the "Company")

## Close of Accelerated Bookbuild

Idox plc (AIM: IDOX), a leading supplier of specialist information management solutions and services, announces that, further to the announcement made earlier today entitled "Acquisition and Placing" (the "ABB Announcement"), the bookbuild in connection with the Placing has been successful and has now closed.

The Company will shortly announce the full details of the proposed Placing including the final number of shares to be issued pursuant to the Placing, which remains subject to the passing of the Resolution by Shareholders. As previously indicated, a circular will be posted shortly giving Shareholders details of the Placing and giving notice of the General Meeting.

Capitalised terms in this announcement shall have the same meaning as in the ABB Announcement.

**Enquiries:** 

**Idox plc** 

+44 (0) 870 333 7101

Laurence Vaughan, Non-Executive Chairman Andrew Riley, Chief Executive Jane Mackie, Chief Financial Officer

## N+1 Singer (NOMAD and Broker)

+44 (0) 20 7496

3000 Shaun Dobson Liz Yong James Hopton Rachel Newton

## MHP (Financial PR)

+44 (0) 20 3128 8100 Reg Hoare Andrew Leach Charlie Barker

For more information see <a href="https://www.idoxplc.com">www.idoxplc.com</a>

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

**END** 

MSCGGRPPUPQGGC Anonymous (not verified) Close of Accelerated Bookbuild http://www.DigitalLook.com 25330552 A Wed, 12/14/2016 - 11:29 Company Announcement - General IDOX